
CLERMONT COUNTY
clermont.osu.edu 

CFAES provides research and related educational 
programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. 
For more information, visit cfaesdiversity.osu.edu.

For an accessible format of this publication, 
visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility.

4-H Club Name Advisor Contact Cloverbuds Dogs General 
Projects

Horses Livestock Shooting
Sports

Small 
Animals

4-H Leaf Clovers
Williamsburg
2nd Tuesday of the month at 
7pm

Nicole Simpson
nicolelynnphoto@yahoo.com
513-543-7891 X X X X

American Made Naomi Stahl
Stahl.naomi@gmail.com X X

Bethel Beefers & Sheepers
Hamersville
Monday at 6pm

Penny Church
pchurchfarm@gmail.com
513-678-7929 X X X X X

Blue Ribbon Buckeyes Missy Hetterick
Melissahetterick@yahoo.com
513-504-1428

X X X X

Buckles and Boots
Williamsburg
2nd Sunday of the month at 
2pm

Megan Werring
Megan.werring@yahoo.com
513-315-7193 X

Buzzing Enthusiasts
Williamsburg
1st Thursday of the month at 
6:30-8 pm

Genny Green
greengenny@yahoo.com
513-732-1240 X X X X X

Carrot Crunchers
Bethel
Monday or Tuesday at 6:30pm

Bonnie Bogart
bonniekirkerbogart@gmail.com
513-734-1233 X X X X X

4-H CARTEENS
Owensville
2nd & 4th Monday, 5-7pm

Jerry Krebs
jerrylkrebs@hotmail.com
513-288-8444

Finding a 4-H Club 
for Your Family

1. Find a club that meets 
close to your home 
and offers your project 
interests.

2. Select a club that 
meets during times 
that work for your 
family.

3. Find a club that is 
accepting members of 
your child’s age.  
Cloverbuds are at 
least 5 years old and 
in kindergarten as of 
Jan. 1.  Project 
members are at least 
8 years old and in 3rd 
grade by Jan. 1.

4. Contact the advisor 
for more details about 
the club and 
upcoming meetings.

5. Attend a club meeting 
and jump into 4-H!
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Clermont Co Shooting Sports
Owensville
2nd Sunday of the month at 5pm

Wendy Morrow
wmorrow@fuse.net
513-753-0423 X

Clover Cats
Batavia
3rd Thursday of the month at 
7pm

Chris and Tina Hunt
cttlhunt71297@cinci.rr.com
513-335-7671 X X X X X X

Country Kids
Milford
Thursday at 6:30pm

Yavonne Price
ymprice74@yahoo.com
513-518-3617 X X X X X

Creative Minds
Amelia
2ND Thursday of the month

Debbie Heck
debjoecarrie@hotmail.com
513-293-0227 X X X X X

Down to Earth 4-H’ers
New Richmond
1st Sunday of the month at 4pm

Cindy Cassell
drcindycassell@gmail.com
513-310-7963 X X X X X

Empower Youth 4-H Club
Batavia

Sara Gabbard
Gabbard.sara.m@gmail.com
513-304-5449 X X

Equine Etc.
Owensville
Sunday

Haley Werring Wehkamp
clermontequineclub@gmail.com
513-256-5128 X X X X

Golden Spurs
*Not accepting new members

Cassidy Deimling-Pettit

X

Enrollment Deadline

Youth may enroll in 4-H 
anytime throughout the 
year.  However, to be 
eligible to exhibit at the 
Clermont County Fair, 
youth must enrollment by 
March 15. 

Teen Leadership 
Opportunities

• 4-H Camp Counselors 

• Junior Fair Board

• CARTEENS
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Goshen Boosters
Milford
Thursday at 7pm

Jerry Krebs
jerrylkrebs@hotmail.com
513-288-8444 X X X X

Happy Hunters
Owensville
Monday at 6:30pm

Peggy Kellerman
pegkellerman@aol.com
513-582-6519

X X X X X

Heritage Builders
Owensville
3rd Friday of the month at 2pm

Sharon Francis
sewsharonf@gmail.com
513-332-4897

X X X X

Maple Rey Milk & More
Batavia
3rd Monday of the month at 
7pm

Lynn Derflinger 
lynnderflinger@gmail.com
513-612-8639 X X X X X

New Richmond 4-H’ers
*Not accepting new members

Jenn Slone
X X X X

Old Boston Clovers
Owensville
2nd Sunday of the month at 
4pm

Jennifer Breitenstein
ellie.bee.embroidery@gmail.com
513-505-4433 X X X X X

Owensville Winners
Owensville
2nd Sunday of the month at 
3pm

Alex Cunningham
owensvillewinners@gmail.com
513-403-2217 X X

Pawsitively Barktastic
Thursday & Sundays 6pm 

Sara Hatcher
shatcher81@yahoo.com
208-351-1865

X

Prime Producers
Owensville
2nd Sunday of the month at 
4pm

Harley Cruey
hcrue69@gmail.com
513-238-6988 X X X

Ohio 4-H 
Family Guide

The entire list of Ohio 
4-H projects can be 
found at 
https://ohio4h.org/fa
milyguide.  Hard 
copies are available 
in  the Clermont 
County Extension 
Office
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Ruff ‘N Stuff
Milford
3rd Thursday of the month at 
7pm

Brenda Bayne
bjbayne@fuse.net
513-780-4434 X X X X X

Rump Roast Riders
Felicity / New Richmond
Last Sunday of the month at 
5pm

Pam Burns
pamjoe02@hotmail.com
513-265-.3248 X X X X X X

Select 4-H’ers
*Not accepting new members

Cindy Stegbauer
X X X X

Shamrock Trails 
Owensville
2nd Sunday of the month at 
2pm

Linda Lopez
linda.lopez@kroger.com
712-540-9545 X X X X

Starburst
Milford
1st Thursday of the month

Gail Apgar
apgar_g@milfordschools.org
513 535 1388 X X X

Stonelick Shamrocks
Owensville
Last Sunday of the month at 
2pm

Ashley Dietrich
ashleyadietrich@gmail.com
513-313-9869 X X X X

Ultimate 4-H’ers
Felicity
Sundays at 3pm

Holly Jennings
hjennings31@gmail.com
513-309-5121

X X

Wonders of the World
Bethel
Saturday at 6pm

Janet Vandegrift
jzvfodfarms@aol.com
512-314-8142 X X X X

Young Riders
Eastgate
2nd Tuesday of the Month

Mary Huddle
huddlebps@aol.com
513-383-0191

X X X X

Ohio State University 
Extension

Amber Kassay, 4-H Educator
Kassay.4@osu.edu 

Kelly Royalty, FCS/4-H 
Educator
Royalty.9@osu.edu

Gigi Neal, ANR Educator
Neal.331@osu.edu

Margaret Jenkins, FCS 
Educator
jenkins.188@osu.edu

Office Information

1000 Locust Street
Owensville, Ohio 45160

513-732-7070

Monday-Friday
8:00a.m.-4:30 p.m.

clermont.osu.edu  
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